

CITY OF MARSHALL AGENDA ITEM REPORT

Meeting Date:	Tuesday, February 11, 2020
Category:	NEW BUSINESS
Туре:	ACTION
Subject:	Consider Resolution in Support of HWY 23 Concrete-Pipestone to Russell
Background Information:	Attached is a copy of a resolution that is requested by Pipestone County to be considered by the City of Marshall.
	Pipestone County adopted the Resolution on Tuesday January 28 at the Pipestone County Board meeting requesting that in 2024 when MNDot District 8 overlays State Highway 23 between Pipestone and Russell that the project be a concrete overlay versus a bituminous product.
	Pipestone County is requesting support from the City of Marshall on the resolution.
Fiscal Impact:	MNDOT Funded Project
Alternative/ Variations:	Don't adopt Resolution
Recommendations:	Adopt Resolution Number, Second Series, A Resolution in Support of HWY 23 Concrete- Pipestone to Russell